

**S.T. 02(07)2014**

Present : Sri Anjan Kumar Sarkar  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Haldia, Purba Medinipur  
Code of the Judicial Officer : WB749

Order dated 14.06.2023:

Sole accused Dulal Mondal ob C.B is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence of defence.

No witness for defence is present today.

O.C, Sutahata P.S has forwarded the certified to be true copy of GDE No.456, dated 14.12.2007.

Ld. Advocate for defence has filed a petition u/s 294 of Cr.P.C with a prayer for marking Sutahata P.S GDE No.456, dated 14.12.2007.

Ld. P.P-in-charge has made an endorsement on the said petition to the effect that he has no objection if the said document be marked as Exhibit.

Heard both the sides. Considered.

On consent of Prosecution, certified to be true copy of Sutahata P.S GDE No.456, dated 14.12.2007 is marked as Ext.D-4 (in view of Provision u/s 294 Cr.P.C.)

Ld. Advocate for defence prays for time by filing a petition for D.W.

Prayer for time on behalf of accused is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

Fix 25.08.23 for further evidence from the side of defence as last chance.

Dict. & corr. by me,  
Sd/-  
A.S.J., Haldia.

Sd/-  
( A.K. Sarkar )  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Haldia, Purba Medinipur.