

ST 02 (07) 2014 CIS (172/2016)

Present : Sri Anjan Kumar Sarkar
Additional Sessions Judge,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur
Code of the Judicial Officer : WB749

Order dated 25.08.2023

Sole accused, Dulal Mondal on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present and files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

Ld. Defence Counsel files a petition and prays for time for D.W.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed as special last chance.

Fix 24.11.2023 for evidence from the side of defence as special last
chance.

Accused as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur

sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur