

ST 02(07) 2014 ( 172/2016)

Order dated 08-12-2025

Sole accused person on C B is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. P.P In- Charge files hazira.  
Ld. Defence Counsel is present.  
Today is fixed for appearance and further hearing of argument.  
**Regular P.O is on leave on duty.**  
Accordingly, case is adjourned this day.  
Fix 06-01-2026 for appearance and hearing of argument.  
Accused one on C B as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Haldia, Purba Medinipur  
In Charge,