

ST 02(07) 2014(172/2016)

Order dated 18-05-2026

Sole accused person on C B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Today is fixed for appearance and further hearing of argument and submits synopsis.

Case record is taken up for further hearing of argument.

Heard the argument in part.

Both the Ld. Lawyers have filed written synopsis.

Let the same be kept with case record.

Fix 22-07-2026 for further hearing of argument.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur,